
  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Monday 3/16/2026 

Judge Petersen, courtroom 3C 
 

   

      

Date From:  3/16/2026 -  Date To:  3/16/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

03-13-2026 
 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time:  1:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  03/16/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 05/04/2026 24-1-04242-0 ANAYA, 
ALEJANDO F. 

10517651 
CCN: 

05/25/1982   OUT 
  

TAYLOR, IVY 
M. 

 

 

  

 

SCHROEDER, 
CHELINE 

 

 

  

 

CHILD 
MOLESTATION 
1ST DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

CMIP 

 

OH  : 03/24/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 04/20/2026 25-1-06409-0 NEWTON, 
DANIEL J. 

11933796 
CCN:1950765 

04/26/1991 Yes IN 
  

LAM, TUYEN 
T. 

 

 

  

 

BARBAGIANNIS, 
EFTHIMIA 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Att. UPFA 2 

 

OH  : 03/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 04/20/2026 26-1-03082-7 NEWTON, 
DANIEL J. 

11933796 
CCN:1950765 

04/26/1991   IN 
   

 

BARBAGIANNIS, 
EFTHIMIA 

 

 

  

 

ATTEMPT TO 
ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Att. to Elude 

 

OH  : 03/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  2:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  03/16/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Monday 3/16/2026 

Judge Petersen, courtroom 3C 
 

   

      

Date From:  3/16/2026 -  Date To:  3/16/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

03-13-2026 
 

   

 

2 
 

 

4 04/06/2026 26-1-03222-6 KELLY, 
LEONARD C. 

10575506 
CCN:1907284 

05/28/1994 Yes IN 
   

 

FROST, 
MATTHEW S. 

 

 

  

 

PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

TMVWOP 2 - 
DV; MVNCO - 
DV 

 

OH  : 03/19/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 04/20/2026 25-1-07722-1 RODRIGUEZ 
MONTES, 
GUILLERMO G. 

11990573 
CCN: 

12/12/1986 Yes IN Spanish SCH PHILLIPS, 
JENNIFER L. 

 

 

  

 

TANI, JACLYN 
 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 

 

OH  : 03/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  3:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  03/16/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

6 04/27/2026 25-1-08129-6 HOPTOWIT-
SWAGGARD, 
JEROME D. 

11986460 
CCN: 

01/26/1965   OUT 
   

 

WHITE, 
KRYSTAL M. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Unlawful 
Imprisonment-
DV, Assault 4-
DV, Tampering 
with Evidence 

 

OH  : 03/19/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

7 04/20/2026 25-1-09620-0 TUILATA, 
VALELIA A. 

11977558 
CCN: 

07/19/2004   OUT 
   

 

MARTIN, 
COURTNEY L. 

 

 

  

 

ATTEMPT TO 
ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
0 days 

 

Att. to Elude; 
Reckless 
Driving 

 

OH  : 03/18/2026 
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3 
 

 

                 

 

 


